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ALMOND BAR FALL HARVEST PUMPKIN PISTACHIO

ANISE FARMHOUSE ORIGINAL PUMPKIN CHEESECAKE

APPLE CRISP FRESH PEACH RAZAMATAZ

ARTIE'S CHERRY NUT FRUIT PUNCH RHUBARB CRISP

AVERA ENCOURAGEMINT GINGERBREAD ROOT BEER FLOAT
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BLACK LICORICE GREEN TEA SALTY COW TRACKS
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BUTTERFINGER BLAST HOW NOW BROWN COW SNICKERDOODLE
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CARROT CAKE KOOKIE MONSTER TIN ROOF SUNDAE
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CHIP N' DOUGH LEMON BERRY CHEESECAKE
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TRIPLE BERRY

CHOCOLATE CANDY BAR LEMON POPPYSEED TRIPLE THREAT

CINNAMON STICK LICK THE SPOON TURTLE CHEESECAKE

COCONUT DELIGHT MAPLE NUT TUTTI FRUTTI

CONQUER THE CRAVING MONKEY SEE MONKEY DO TWIN BING CREAM

CONQUER "THE MINT" CRAVING MOOTELLA CHEESECAKE UDDER ME MINT CHIP

COUNTRY ROAD ORANGE CREAM WHITE CHOCOLATE PEPPERMINT

CREAMSICLE PEANUT BUTTER BLUNDER

DUBBLE BUBBLE PEANUT BUTTER OVERLOAD



ALMOND BAR
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME ALMOND BAR

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Almond Bars (Graham Cracker (Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour
(Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Canola Oil,
Molasses, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Soy
Lecithin), Sugar, Butter, Egg Yolk, Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Milk, Almond Flavoring (Artificial Flavor, Water, Alcohol (32%), and
Benzaldehyde), Salt), Cream Cheese Variegate (Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese
Cultures, Salt, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum), Powdered Sugar(Sugar, Corn Starch), Frosting
(Sugar, Palm Oil, Water, Corn Syrup, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cream, Cheese Cultures, Salt), Nonfat
Milk, Mono- and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Xanthan Gum, Salt, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial
Flavor, Colored with Turmeric Oleoresin), Butter (Cream, Salt), Natural and Artificial Flavor), Caramel Base
(Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Nonfat Dry Milk, Annatto Color, Molasses, Butter (Cream, Salt), Caramel Color,
Annatto Color, Whey, Natural Flavor, Salt), Almonds

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, wheat, soy, egg, almond

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



ANISE
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME ANISE

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), anise candy (sugar, corn syrup, water, anise extract, food dye (water,
sugar, U.S. certified Red 40 (E129), Red 3 (E127), yellow 6 (E110), modified corn starch, vegetable gum, citric
acid, sodium benzoate, potassium sorbate)

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



APPLE CRISP
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME APPLE CRISP

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Crisp Topping (Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Butter (Cream, Salt),
Rolled Oats, Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin,
Folic Acid), Cinnamon), Apples (Apples, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Butter (Cream, Salt), Cinnamon),
Caramel Variegate (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Nonfat Dry Milk, Butter (Cream, Salt), Molasses, Salt, and
Pectin), Butterscotch Pudding (Sugar, Dextrose, Modified Food Starch, Disodium Phosphate, Tetrasodium
Pyrophosphate, Tricalcium Phosphate, Salt, Caramel Color, Natural Flavor and Artificial Flavor, Mono- and
Diglycerides, Nonfat Dry Milk, Yellow 6, Yellow 5), Natural and Artificial Flavors

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, wheat

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



ARTIE'S CHERRY NUT
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME ARTIE'S CHERRY NUT

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Marachino Cherries (Cherries, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, 
Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate, Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, FD & C Red #40, Sulfur Dioxide), 
Cherry Syrup (Pure Cane Sugar, Water, Citric Acid, Concentrated Cherry Juice, Sodium Benzoate (to Preserve 
Freshness), Potassium Sorbate (to Preserve Freshness), Natural Flavors, Caramel Color, FD&C Red #40), 
Chopped Peanuts, Slivered Almonds, Cashews (Cashews, Salt, Hi-oleic Canola Oil)

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, almonds, cashews, peanuts

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



AVERA ENCOURAGEMINT
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME AVERA ENCOURAGEMINT

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Brownies (Sugar, Enriched Flour Bleached (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, 
Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Butter (Cream, Salt), Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Egg, Natural 
and Artificial Flavor), Cookie Dough (Wheat Flour, Margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Fruit, Soybean and 
Olive Oils), Water, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Natural Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene Color), 
Brown Sugar, Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Dextrose, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla), 
Sugar, Invert Sugar, Natural & Artificial Vanilla Flavor, Salt, Water), Fudge Variegate (Sugar, Water, Corn 
Syrup, Cocoa, Coconut Oil, Modified Food Starch (Corn), Chocolate Liquor, Mono & Diglycerides, Salt, Natural 
Flavor, Potassium Sorbate, Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid), Creme de Menthe Syrup (Pure Cane Sugar, Water, 
Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate (To Preserve Freshness), Potassium Sorbate (To Preserve 
Freshness), FD&C Blue #1, FD&C Yellow #5), Chocolate Chip Mint Flavor (Natural and Artificial Flavors, 
Water, Propylene Glycol, Turmeric, Xanthan Gum, FD&C Blue 1, Polysorbate 80), Green Color (Water, 
Propylene Glycol, FD&C Yellow #5 & Blue #1)

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NO, ONLY BUTTER

ALLERGENS milk, wheat, egg, soy

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



BLACK CHERRY CHIP
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME BLACK CHERRY CHIP

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Black Cherries (Cherries, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Natural 
Flavor, Preservative (Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate), Citric Acid, Artificial Color (Red 40, Blue 2, 
Green 3), Sulfur Dioxide), Chocolate Flakes (Sugar, Coconut Oil, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Butter Oil, Soy 
Lecithin, Natural Flavor), Black Raspberry Flavor (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Raspberry Puree, Natural Black 
Raspberry Flavor with Other Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, FD&C 40, Propylene Glycol Alginate, Sodium 
Benzoate As A Preservative, Salt, FD&C Blue 1)

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, soy

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



BLACK LICORICE
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME BLACK LICORICE

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), sugar, light corn syrup (corn syrup, high fructose corn syrup, salt, vanilla), 
water, licorice flavor (propylene glycol, alcohol, natural and artificial flavors, water), food coloring (water, FD&C 
Red No. 40, FD&C Blue No. 1, FD&C Yellow No. 5, citric acid, sodium benzoate)

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



BLUEBERRY CHEESECAKE
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME BLUEBERRY CHEESECAKE

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Blueberry puree (sugar, blueberries, corn syrup, water, natural blueberry
flavor with other natural flavors, corn starch-modified, citric acid, sodium benzoate, Red 40, Blue 1, Locust
Bean Gum), Cheesecake Powder (Sugar, Nonfat Milk, Buttermilk, Whey Solids, Whip Topping Base (Palm
Kernel Oil, Sugar, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate, Propylene Glycol Mono Esters, Acetylated
Monoglycerides, Mono and Diglycerides), Food Starch-Modified, Natural Cheddar Flavor with Other Natural
Flavors (Tapioca Starch, Cheddar Cheese [Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes], Whey, Buttermilk, Citric Acid,
Cellulose Gum, Natural Flavor, Tricalcium Phosphate, Maltodextrin, Salt, Disodium Phosphate), Artificial
Flavor, Monocalcium Phosphate, Natural Flavors, Salt, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Yellow 5, Yellow 6),
Graham Cracker Variegate (Graham Cracker Crumb (Unbleached Unenriched Wheat Flour, Graham Flour,
Sugar, Palm Oil, Molasses, Honey, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate), Soybean Oil, Powdered Sugar (Sugar,
Cornstarch), Coconut Oil, Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Soy Lecithin), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Blueberry
Flavor (Natural and Artificial Flavors, Propylene glycol, water, sugar, ethyl alcohol, red 40, blue 1)

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, wheat, soy

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



BUTTER BRICKLE
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME BUTTER BRICKLE

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Butter Brickle (Butter (Cream, Salt), Brown Sugar, Salt, Natural and
Artificial Flavors), Butterscotch Pudding (Sugar, Dextrose, Modified Food Starch, Disodium Phosphate,
Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Tricalcium Phosphate, Salt, Caramel Color, Natural Flavor and Artificial Flavor,
Mono- and Diglycerides, Nonfat Dry Milk, Yellow 6, Yellow 5), Butter Brickle Flavor (Natural and Artificial
Flavors, Water, Sugar, Propylene Glycol, Salt), Natural and Artificial Flavor

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NO, ONLY BUTTER

ALLERGENS milk with NEW CRUNCHETTES-milk, soy

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



BUTTERFINGER BLAST
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME BUTTERFINGER BLAST

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Butterfingers® (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Peanuts, Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel
and Palm Oil), Peanut Flour, Nonfat Milk, Less than 2% of Cocoa, Milk, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor,
Annatto Color, Corn Starch), Peanut Butter (Peanuts, Sugar, Peanut Oil, and Salt), Caramel Variegate (Corn
Syrup, Sugar, Water, Nonfat Dry Milk, Butter (Cream, Salt), Molasses, Salt, Pectin), Natural and Artificial
Vanilla Flavor

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, soy, peanuts

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



BUTTER PECAN
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME BUTTER PECAN

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Pecans (Sugar, Pecans, Butter (Cream, Salt), Honey, Salt, Soy Lecithin),
Butter pecan base (corn syrup, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, water, butter (cream, salt), contains 2% or less
of salt, molasses, caramel color, natural flavor, soy lecithin, citric acid), Butter Pecan Syrup (pure cane sugar,
water, natural flavor, citric acid, potassium sorbate (to preserve freshness), sodium benzoate (to preserve
freshness)), Natural and Artificial Flavors

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, soy, pecans

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



CARAMEL COFFEE BLISS
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME CARAMEL COFFEE BLISS

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Chocolate Espresso Pillows (Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa
Butter, Soy Lecithin), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter (Cream, Sugar), Coffee, Brown Sugar, Cream, Salt, Soy
Lecithin), Caramel Variegate (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Nonfat Dry Milk, Butter (Cream, Salt), Molasses, Salt,
and Pectin), Freeze Dried Coffee, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Cocoa (Cocoa Process with Alkali, Sugar, Salt,
Carrageenan, Natural Vanilla)

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, soy

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



CARNIVAL CRAZE
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME CARNIVAL CRAZE

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Cotton Candy Flavor (Natural and Artificial Flavor, Water, Propylene 
Glycol, Ethyl Alcohol, FD&C Blue 1)

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



CARROT CAKE
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME CARROT CAKE

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Cinnamon Base (Water, Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup,
Modified Food Starch (Corn), Ground Cinnamon, Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Molasses, Cocoa, Xanthan
Gum, Citric Acid, Locust Bean Gum and Potassium Sorbate), Carrot Bars (Sugar, Flour (Bleached Wheat
Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Canola Oil, Egg, Raisins,
Carrot, Baking Soda, Cinnamon, Salt), Candied Pecans (Sugar, Pecans, Butter (Cream, Salt), Honey, Salt, Soy
Lecithin), Cream Cheese Frosting (Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Guar
Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum), Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), Frosting (Sugar, Palm Oil,
Water, Corn Syrup, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cream, Cheese Cultures, Salt), Nonfat Milk, Mono- and
Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Xanthan Gum, Salt, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor, Colored
with Turmeric Oleoresin), Butter (Cream, Salt), Natural and Artificial Flavor), Brown Sugar(Sugar, Molasses),
Pumpkin Pie Spice (Cinnamon, Nutmeg, Allspice), Ginger

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, wheat, egg, soy, pecan

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



CASH COW
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME CASH COW

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Carmelita Bars (Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, 
Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Rolled Oats, Brown Sugar, Butter (Cream, Salt), Chocolate 
Chips (Sugar, Chocolate, Skim Milk, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor), Cream, Caramels 
(Sugar, Corn Syrup, Liquid Sugar, Skim Milk, Palm Oil, Butter (Cream, Salt), Salt, Mono- & Diglycerides, Soy 
Lecithin), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Baking Soda, Salt), Caramel Variegate (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, 
Nonfat Dry Milk, Butter (Cream, Salt), Molasses, Salt, Pectin), Butterscotch Pudding (Sugar, Dextrose, Modified 
Food Starch, Disodium Phosphate, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Tricalcium Phosphate, Salt, Caramel Color, 
Natural Flavor and Artificial Flavor, Mono- and Diglycerides, Nonfat Dry Milk, Yellow 6, Yellow 5), Natural and 
Artificial Flavor

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, wheat, soy

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



CHIP N' DOUGH
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME CHIP N' DOUGH

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Cookie Dough (Wheat Flour, Margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Fruit, 
Soybean and Olive Oils), Water, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Natural Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta 
Carotene Color), Brown Sugar, Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Dextrose, Cocoa Butter, Soy 
Lecithin, Vanilla), Sugar, Invert Sugar, Natural & Artificial Vanilla Flavor, Salt, Water), Chocolate Flakes (Sugar, 
Coconut Oil, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Butter Oil, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor), Natural and Artificial Vanilla 
Flavor

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, wheat, soy

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



CHOCOLATE CANDY BAR
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME CHOCOLATE CANDY BAR

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), cocoa (cocoa process with alkali, sugar, salt, carrageenan, natural 
vanilla), Snickers (Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, chocolate, skim milk, lactose, milkfat, soy lecithin, 
artificial flavor), corn syrup, peanuts, sugar, palm oil, skim milk, lactose, salt, egg whites, artificial flavor), 
Butterfingers (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Ground Roasted Peanuts, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa, Molasses, 
and Less Than 1% Of Dairy Product Solids, Confectioner's Corn Flakes, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Soy Lecithin, 
Soybean Oil, Cornstarch, Natural Flavors, Monoglycerides, TBHQ and Citric Acid (To Preserve Freshness), 
Annatto Color), chocolate peanut butter cups (milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, chocolate, nonfat milk, milk 
fat, lactose, soy lecithin, PGPR emulsifier), peanuts, sugar, dextrose, salt, TBHQ (preservative), citric acid), Kit 
Kat (Milk chocolate (sugar, milk ingredients, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whey powder, lactose, soya lecithin, 
polyglycerol polyricinoleate, natural flavour), wheat flour, sugar, modified palm oil, cocoa, sodium bicarbonate, 
soya lecithin, yeast, natural flavour), caramel variegate (corn syrup, sugar, water, nonfat dry milk, butter 
(cream, salt),molasses, salt, pectin)

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, peanuts, soy, egg, wheat

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



CINNAMON STICK
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME CINNAMON STICK

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Cinnamon Base (Water, Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup,
Modified Food Starch (Corn), Ground Cinnamon, Contains Less Than 2% of Salt, Molasses, Cocoa, Xanthan
Gum, Citric Acid, Locust Bean Gum and Potassium Sorbate), Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Natural and
Artificial Flavors

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



COCONUT DELIGHT
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME COCONUT DELIGHT

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Mound Bars (Sweetened Condensed Milk (Concentrated Milk, Sugar), 
Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate, Skim Milk, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor), 
Sweetened Coconut (Coconut, Sugar, Propylene Glycol, Salt, Sodium Metabisulfite), Graham Crackers 
(Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whole Wheat 
Flour, Sugar, Soybean and/or Canola Oil, Honey, Leavening (Baking Soda and/or Calcium Phosphate), Salt, 
Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Butter (Cream, Salt), Sugar), Coconut (Coconut, Sugar, Brown Sugar, Corn 
Starch, Salt), Coconut Pudding (Sugar, Coconut (Coconut, Sugar, Water, Propylene Glycol, Salt, Sodium 
Metabisulfite), Modified Food Starch, Artificial Flavor, Calcium Sulfate, Disodium Phosphate, Salt, Sodium 
Alginate, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Whip Topping Base (Palm Kernel Oil, Sugar, Corn Syrup Solids, 
Sodium Caseinate, Propylene Glycol Mono Esters, Acetylated Monoglycerides, Mono & Diglycerides), Yellow 
5, Yellow 6), Coconut Flavor (Artificial Flavor, Water, Caramel Color, Propylene Glycol, Glycerin, Xanthan Gum)

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, wheat, soy, coconut

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



CONQUER THE CRAVING
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME CONQUER THE CRAVING

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Brownie Base (Sugar, Water, Wheat Flour, Glycerin, Cocoa Processed 
with Alkali, Natural and Artificial Flavors, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Wheat Starch, Soybean Oil, Salt, 
Dextrose, Sodium Bicarbonate, Potassium Sorbate and Benzoic Acid As Preservatives, Carrageenan), 
Brownies (Sugar, Pasteurized Whole Eggs, Palm Oil, Wheat Flour, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Cornstarch, 
Salt, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor), Cookie Dough (Wheat Flour, Margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Fruit, 
Soybean and Olive Oils), Water, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Natural Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta 
Carotene Color), Brown Sugar, Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Dextrose, Cocoa Butter, Soy 
Lecithin, Vanilla), Sugar, Invert Sugar, Natural & Artificial Vanilla Flavor, Salt, Water), Fudge Variegate (Sugar, 
Water, Corn Syrup, Cocoa, Coconut Oil, Modified Food Starch (Corn), Chocolate Liquor, Mono & Diglycerides, 
Salt, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate, Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid)

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NO BUT JUST BUTTER

ALLERGENS milk, wheat, soy, eggs

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



CONQUER "THE MINT" CRAVING
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME CONQUER "THE MINT" CRAVING

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Brownies (Sugar, Pasteurized Whole Eggs, Palm Oil, Wheat Flour, Cocoa 
Processed with Alkali, Cornstarch, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor), Cookie Dough (Wheat Flour, Margarine 
(Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Fruit, Soybean and Olive Oils), Water, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Natural Flavor, 
Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene Color), Brown Sugar, Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Dextrose, 
Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla), Sugar, Invert Sugar, Natural & Artificial Vanilla Flavor, Salt, Water), Fudge 
Variegate (Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Cocoa, Coconut Oil, Modified Food Starch (Corn), Chocolate Liquor, 
Mono & Diglycerides, Salt, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate, Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid), Creme de Menthe 
Syrup (Pure Cane Sugar, Water, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate (To Preserve Freshness), 
Potassium Sorbate (To Preserve Freshness), FD&C Blue #1, FD&C Yellow #5), Chocolate Chip Mint Flavor 
(Natural and Artificial Flavors, Water, Propylene Glycol, Turmeric, Xanthan Gum, FD&C Blue 1, Polysorbate 
80), Green Color (Water, Propylene Glycol, FD&C Yellow #5 & Blue #1)

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NO, ONLY BUTTER

ALLERGENS milk, wheat, egg, soy

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



COUNTRY ROAD
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME COUNTRY ROAD

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Rocky Road Bars (Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate, Skim Milk, Cocoa
Butter, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor), Peanut Butter (Peanuts, Dextrose, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil
(Rapeseed and/or Cottonseed), Salt), Marshmallows (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Modified Cornstarch, Dextrose,
Water, Contains Less Than 2% of Gelatin, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Blue 1),
Peanuts), Peanuts, Cocoa (Cocoa (Processed with Alkali), Sugar, Salt, Carrageenan, Natural Vanilla)

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, soy, peanuts

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



CREAMSICLE
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME CREAMSICLE

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Mandarin oranges (mandarin oranges, water, sugar, citric acid), orange
syrup (cane sugar, dextrose, fructose, water, natural flavor), orange cream flavor (Water, propylene glycol,
natural and artificial flavors, modified corn starch, xanthan gum, yellow 6)

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



DUBBLE BUBBLE
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME DUBBLE BUBBLE

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Gum (Sugar, Dextrose, Corn Syrup, Gum Base, Maltodextrin, Natural and 
Artificial Flavoring, Artificial Colors (Including Blue 1, Red 3 & 40, Yellow 5 & 6), Glycerine, Soy Lecithin, 
Resinous Glaze, Beeswax and Carnauba Wax, BHT (To Maintain Freshness)), Flavoring (Natural and Artificial 
Flavors, Water, Propylene Glycol, Xanthan Gum, FD&C Red 40, FD&C Blue 1, Polysorbate 80, Triacetin, Ethyl 
Alcohol, Citric Acid, Natural Tocopherols)

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, soy

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



FALL HARVEST PUMPKIN
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME FALL HARVEST PUMPKIN

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Pumpkin Base (Pumpkin Puree, Sugar, Molasses, Corn Syrup, Cinnamon,
Ginger, Nutmeg, Cloves, Natural Flavor, Sodium Benzoate and Citric Acid), Candied Pecans (Sugar, Pecans,
Butter (Cream, Salt), Honey, Salt, Soy Lecithin), Caramel Variegate (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Nonfat Dry
Milk, Butter (Cream, Salt), Molasses, Salt, and Pectin), Pumpkin Pie Spice (Cinnamon, Nutmeg, Allspice)

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NO BUT JUST BUTTER

ALLERGENS milk, pecans, soy

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



FARMHOUSE ORIGINAL
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME FARMHOUSE ORIGINAL

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Natural and Artificial Vanilla Flavor

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



FRESH PEACH
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME FRESH PEACH

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Peaches (Peaches, Sugar, Lemon Juice (Lemon Juice from Concentrate 
(Water, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Sodium Metabisulfite), Sodium Benzoate, Lemon Oil), Peach Syrup (Pure 
Cane Sugar, Water, Natural Peach Flavor, Fruit Juice (Color)), Peach Flavor (Propylene Glycol, Artificial 
Flavor, Water, FD&C Yellow 5, FD&C Red 40), Natural and Artificial Flavors

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



FRUIT PUNCH
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME FRUIT PUNCH

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Fruit Punch Flavor (High Fructose Corn Syrup, Filtered Water, Malic Acid, 
Natural And Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate, FD&C Red #40)

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



GINGERBREAD
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME GINGERBREAD

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), gingersnaps (Enriched Flour (Wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Sugar, Palm oil, molasses, ginger, Sodium bicarbonate, caramel color, salt,
soy lecithin, Cloves, Cinnamon, Chili Powder, red pepper), cinnamon base (water, sugar, high fructose corn
syrup, corn syrup, modified food starch (corn), ground cinnamon, contains less than 2% of salt, molasses,
cocoa, xanthan gum, citric acid, locust bean gum and potassium sorbate), caramel variegate (corn syrup,
sugar, water, nonfat dry milk, butter (cream, salt), molasses, salt, and pectin), ginger

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, wheat, soy,

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



GRAVEL TRAVEL
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME GRAVEL TRAVEL

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Peanut Butter Base (Peanuts, Sugar, Peanut Oil, and Salt), Caramel
Variegate (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Nonfat Dry Milk, Butter (Cream, Salt), Molasses, Salt, and Pectin),
Chocolate Sandwich Cookies (Sugar, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Folic Acid), Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Cocoa (Processed with
Alkali), Invert Sugar, Corn Flour, Corn Starch, Salt, Baking Soda, Natural Flavor, Soy Lecithin), Natural and
Artificial Flavors, Salt

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, wheat, soy, peanuts

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



GREEN TEA
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME GREEN TEA

INGREDIENTS Base (cream, pasteurized skim milk, liquid sugar (sugar, water), corn syrup, non-fat dry milk powder, mono-and
diglycerides, tetrasodium pyrophosphate, cellulose gum, guar gum, polysorbate 80, polysorbate 65,
carrageenan, lactase enzyme), matcha green tea powder

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



HEAVENLY HOLSTEIN
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME HEAVENLY HOLSTEIN

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Chocolate Sandwich Cookies (Sugar, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour,
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Folic Acid), Palm Oil,
Soybean Oil, Cocoa (Processed with Alkali), Invert Sugar, Corn Flour, Corn Starch, Salt, Baking Soda, Natural
Flavor, Soy Lecithin), OREO® Pudding (Sugar, Cookies (Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin,
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Folic Acid), Sugar, Palm and/or
Canola Oil, Cocoa (Processed with Alkali), Invert Sugar, Chocolate, Leavening (Baking Soda and/or Calcium
Phosphate), Salt, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor), Modified Cornstarch, Contains Less Than 2% Of Natural and
Artificial Flavor, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Artificial Color, Mono- and
Diglycerides), Natural and Artificial Flavors

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, wheat, soy

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



HONEY LEMON LAVENDER
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME HONEY LEMON LAVENDER

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Honey, Lemon Juice (Lemon Juice from Concentrate (Water,
Concentrated Lemon Juice, Sodium Metabisulfite), Sodium Benzoate, Lemon Oil), Lemon Zest, Lavender

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



HOW NOW BROWN COW
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME HOW NOW BROWN COW

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Cocoa (Cocoa (Process with Alkali), Sugar, Salt, Carrageenan, Natural
Vanilla)

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



JOLLY PUFF
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME JOLLY PUFF

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Jolly Ranchers (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Malic Acid,
Natural And Artificial Flavor, Artificial Color (Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Yellow 6), Mineral Oil, Lecithin)

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



JUST CHEESECAKE
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME JUST CHEESECAKE

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Cheesecake Powder (Sugar, Nonfat Milk, Buttermilk, Whey Solids, Whip
Topping Base (Palm Kernel Oil, Sugar, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate, Propylene Glycol Mono Esters,
Acetylated Monoglycerides, Mono and Diglycerides), Food Starch-Modified, Natural Cheddar Flavor with Other
Natural Flavors (Tapioca Starch, Cheddar Cheese [Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes], Whey, Buttermilk, Citric
Acid, Cellulose Gum, Natural Flavor, Tricalcium Phosphate, Maltodextrin, Salt, Disodium Phosphate), Artificial
Flavor, Monocalcium Phosphate, Natural Flavors, Salt, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Yellow 5, Yellow 6),
Graham Cracker Variegate (Graham Cracker Crumb (Unbleached Unenriched Wheat Flour, Graham Flour,
Sugar, Palm Oil, Molasses, Honey, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate), Soybean Oil, Powdered Sugar (Sugar,
Cornstarch), Coconut Oil, Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Soy Lecithin), Natural and Artificial Flavors,
Cheesecake Flavor (Natural and Artificial Flavors (Propylene Glycol, Water)

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, soy, wheat

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



KEY LIME CHEESECAKE
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME KEY LIME CHEESECAKE

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Graham Cracker Variegate (Graham Cracker Crumb (Unbleached
Unenriched Wheat Flour, Graham Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Molasses, Honey, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate),
Soybean Oil, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Cornstarch), Coconut Oil, Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Soy Lecithin),
Key Lime Base (Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Lime Juice Concentrate, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor, Yellow 5, Blue
1, Sodium Benzoate), Cheesecake Powder (Sugar, Nonfat Milk, Buttermilk, Whey Solids, Whip Topping Base
(Palm Kernel Oil, Sugar, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate, Propylene Glycol Mono Esters, Acetylated
Monoglycerides, Mono and Diglycerides), Food Starch-Modified, Natural Cheddar Flavor with Other Natural
Flavors (Tapioca Starch, Cheddar Cheese [Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes], Whey, Buttermilk, Citric Acid,
Cellulose Gum, Natural Flavor, Tricalcium Phosphate, Maltodextrin, Salt, Disodium Phosphate), Artificial
Flavor, Monocalcium Phosphate, Natural Flavors, Salt, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Yellow 5, Yellow 6), Lime
Juice (Lime Juice from Concentrate (Water, Concentrated Lime Juice, Sodium Metabisulfite), Sodium
Benzoate, Lime Oil), Natural and Artificial Flavors,Cheesecake Flavor (Natural and Artificial Flavors (Propylene
Glycol, Water)

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, wheat, soy

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



KOOKIE MONSTER
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME KOOKIE MONSTER

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Chocolate Sandwich Cookies (Sugar, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, 
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Folic Acid), Palm Oil, 
Soybean Oil, Cocoa (Processed with Alkali), Invert Sugar, Corn Flour, Corn Starch, Salt, Baking Soda, Natural 
Flavor, Soy Lecithin), Chocolate Chip Cookies (Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy 
Lecithin, Natural Flavor, Milk), Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, 
Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Shortening (Palm Oil), Wheat Flour, Margarine (Palm Oil, 
Water, Salt, Mono And Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate, Artificial Flavor, Beta-Carotene, Vitamin A 
Palmitate), Water, Molasses, Contains Less Than 2% Of Eggs, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Hydrogenated 
Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Palm, Cottonseed Oil)), Natural Flavors, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Whey Protein 
Concentrate), Fudge Variegate (Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Cocoa, Coconut Oil, Modified Food Starch (Corn), 
Chocolate Liquor, Mono & Diglycerides, Salt, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate, Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid), 
Blue Food Coloring (water, propylene glycol, FD&C Blue 1), Natural and Artificial Vanilla Flavor

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, wheat, soy, egg

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



KRYPTONITE
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME KRYPTONITE

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Fruit Punch Flavor (High Fructose Corn Syrup, Filtered Water, Malic Acid, 
Natural And Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate, FD&C Red #40), Blue Moon Flavor 
(Water, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Propylene Glycol, Xanthan Gum, FD&C Blue 1), Lemon Custard Flavor 
(Water, Propylene Glycol, Turmeric, Natural And Artificial Flavors, Polysorbate 80, Xanthan Gum), Water, 
Propylene Glycol, FD&C Red 40, FD&C Yellow #5, Citric Acid, Carmel Color, FD&C Yellow #6, Sodium 
Benzoate

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



LEMON BERRY CHEESECAKE SWIRL
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME LEMON BERRY CHEESECAKE SWIRL

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Graham Cracker Variegate (Graham Cracker Crumb (Unbleached 
Unenriched Wheat Flour, Graham Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Molasses, Honey, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate), 
Soybean Oil, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Cornstarch), Coconut Oil, Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Soy Lecithin), 
Raspberry Variegate (Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Raspberries, Food Starch-Modified, Locust Bean Gum, 
Natural Flavor, Sodium Benzoate As A Preservative, Citric Acid, FD&C Red #40, FD&C Blue #1), Lemon Juice 
(Lemon Juice from Concentrate (Water, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Sodium Metabisulfite), Sodium Benzoate, 
Lemon Oil), Cheesecake Powder (Sugar, Nonfat Milk, Buttermilk, Whey Solids, Whip Topping Base (Palm 
Kernel Oil, Sugar, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate, Propylene Glycol Mono Esters, Acetylated 
Monoglycerides, Mono and Diglycerides), Food Starch-Modified, Natural Cheddar Flavor with Other Natural 
Flavors (Tapioca Starch, Cheddar Cheese [Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes], Whey, Buttermilk, Citric Acid, 
Cellulose Gum, Natural Flavor, Tricalcium Phosphate, Maltodextrin, Salt, Disodium Phosphate), Artificial 
Flavor, Monocalcium Phosphate, Natural Flavors, Salt, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Yellow 5, Yellow 6), 
Natural and Artificial Flavors, Cheesecake Flavor (Natural and Artificial Flavors (Propylene Glycol, Water)

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, wheat, soy

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



LEMON POPPYSEED
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME LEMON POPPYSEED

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Lemon Base (Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Gum Arabic, Lemon Oil, Vanilla,
Citric Acid, Yellow 5, Sodium Benzoate), Lemon Oreos (Sugar, Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour,
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Folic Acid), Palm Oil,
Soybean and/or Canola Oil, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Baking Soda, Soy Lecithin, Natural and Artificial
Flavor, Citric Acid, Annatto Extract (For Color)), Lemon Pudding (Sugar, Dextrose, Modified Food Starch,
Disodium Phosphate, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Calcium Sulfate, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor, Mono and
Diglycerides, Nonfat Dry Milk, Salt, Yellow 5), Poppy Seeds, Natural and Artificial Flavors

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, wheat, soy

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



LICK THE SPOON
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME LICK THE SPOON

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Cake Powder (Sugar, Wheat Flour, Palm Oil (with Propylene Glycol
Mono- and Diesters Of Fats and Fatty Acids, Mono and Diglycerides, and Soy Lecithin), Leavening Agents
(Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate), Modified Starch (Corn,
Tapioca), Dextrose, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Soybean Oil, Turmeric (For Color)),
Cake Batter Base (High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat
Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Glycerin, Natural and Artificial Flavors (with
Milk), Soybean Oil, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate),
Dextrose, Corn Starch-Modified, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate, Salt, Annatto and Turmeric Extracts For
Color), Sprinkles (Sugar, Coconut Oil, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Butter Oil, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor),
Natural and Artificial Flavors

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, wheat, soy

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



MAPLE NUT
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME MAPLE NUT

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), maple walnut base (invert sugar syrup, walnuts, natural and artificial
flavors, caramel color (contains sulfites), water, sodium benzoate, citric acid), candied walnuts (walnuts,
sunflower and/or cottonseed oil, sugar, dark brown sugar, honey, salt), Caramel Base (corn syrup, sugar,
water, nonfat dry milk, annatto color, molasses, butter (cream, salt), caramel color, annatto color, whey, natural
flavor, salt), caramel variegate (corn syrup, sugar, water, nonfat dry milk, butter (cream, salt), molasses, salt,
and pectin), syrup (high fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, water, contains 2% or less of: cellulose gum, salt,
cane syrup, caramel color, sodium hexametaphosphate, sodium benzoate, potassium sorbate, natural and
artificial flavors, citric acid, molasses, lactic acid, mono and diglycerides)

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, walnuts

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



MONKEY SEE MONKEY DO
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME MONKEY SEE MONKEY DO

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), bananas, Walnuts (walnuts, sunflower and/or cottonseed oil, sugar, dark
brown sugar, honey, salt), chocolate flakes (sugar, coconut oil, cocoa processed with alkali, butter oil, soy
lecithin, natural flavor), peanut butter (peanuts, sugar, peanut oil, and salt), natural and artificial flavors, lemon
juice (lemon juice from concentrate (water, concentrated lemon juice, sodium metabisulfite), sodium benzoate,
lemon oil)

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, walnuts, peanuts, coconut

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



MOOTELLA CHEESECAKE
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME MOOTELLA CHEESECAKE

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Cream Cheese (pasteurized milk & cream, cheese culture, salt, carob 
bean gum and/or xanthan gum and/or guar gum), Sugar, Whole Eggs, Graham Cracker Crumb (unbleached 
unenriched wheat flour, graham flour, sugar, palm oil, molasses, honey, salt, sodium bicarbonate), Cornstarch, 
Palm Oil, Natural Flavor, Lemon Peel, Soy Lecithin (emulsifier). , Nutella (Sugar, Palm Oil, Hazelnuts, Skim 
Milk, Cocoa, Soy Lecithin As Emulsifier, Vanillin: An Artificial Flavor), Cheesecake Powder (Sugar, Nonfat Milk, 
Buttermilk, Whey Solids, Whip Topping Base (Palm Kernel Oil, Sugar, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate, 
Propylene Glycol Mono Esters, Acetylated Monoglycerides, Mono and Diglycerides), Food Starch-Modified, 
Natural Cheddar Flavor with Other Natural Flavors (Tapioca Starch, Cheddar Cheese [Cultured Milk, Salt, 
Enzymes], Whey, Buttermilk, Citric Acid, Cellulose Gum, Natural Flavor, Tricalcium Phosphate, Maltodextrin, 
Salt, Disodium Phosphate), Artificial Flavor, Monocalcium Phosphate, Natural Flavors, Salt, Tetrasodium 
Pyrophosphate, Yellow 5, Yellow 6), Caramel Variegate (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Nonfat Dry Milk, Butter 
(Cream, Salt), Molasses, Salt, and Pectin)

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, wheat, eggs, soy, hazelnuts

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



ORANGE CREAM
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME ORANGE CREAM

INGREDIENTS Base (cream, pasteurized skim milk, liquid sugar (sugar, water), corn syrup, non-fat dry milk powder, mono-and
diglycerides, tetrasodium pyrophosphate, cellulose gum, guar gum, polysorbate 80, polysorbate 65,
carrageenan, lactase enzyme), pure vanilla extract, natural and artificial flavors

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS N/A

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



PEANUT BUTTER BLUNDER
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME PEANUT BUTTER BLUNDER

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Peanut Butter Cups (Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, 
Nonfat Milk, Milk Fat, Lactose, Soy Lecithin, PGPR Emulsifier), Peanuts, Sugar, Dextrose, Salt, TBHQ 
(Preservative), Citric Acid),Peanut Butter Base (Peanuts, Sugar, Peanut Oil, and Salt), Fudge Variegate 
(Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Cocoa, Coconut Oil, Modified Food Starch (Corn), Chocolate Liquor, Mono & 
Diglycerides, Salt, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate, Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid), Natural and Artificial Flavors

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, peanuts, soy

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



PEANUT BUTTER OVERLOAD
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME PEANUT BUTTER OVERLOAD

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-And Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Cocoa (Cocoa (Process With Alkali), Sugar, Salt, Carrageenan, Natural
Vanilla), Peanut Butter (Peanuts, Peanut Oil, Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Salt, Hydrogenated Vegetable
Oil (Rapeseed, Cottonseed And Soybean Oil), Cornstarch), Peanut Butter Cookie Dough (Wheat Flour,
Margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Fruit, Soybean And Olive Oils), Water, Salt, Non-Fat Dry Milk, Soy
Lecithin, Monoglycerides, Natural Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene Color), Reese’s Pieces Candy
(Sugar, Partially Defatted Peanuts, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel And Soybean Oils), Corn Syrup,
Dextrose, Artificial Colors (Yellow 5 Lake, Red 40 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake, Blue 1 Lake), Cornstarch, Salt,
Confectioner’s Glaze, Soy Lecithin, Modified Cornstarch, Carnauba Wax, Artificial Vanillin Flavor, Milk), Sugar,
Brown Sugar, Peanut Butter (Roasted Peanuts, Dextrose, Hydrogenated Cottonseed And Canola Oils, Salt),
Water Invert Sugar, Peanut Flavor, Salt), Chocolate Covered Pretzels (Sugar, Pretzel Pieces (Enriched Wheat
Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Barley Malt Flour,
Salt, Vegetable Fat (Soya)), Coconut Oil, Whole Milk Powder, Nonfat Dry Milk, Cocoa Powder Processed With
Alkali, Soy Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract), Natural And Artificial Flavors

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, wheat, soy, peanuts

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



PISTACHIO
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME PISTACHIO

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Pistachios, Pistachio Pudding (Sugar, Food Starch-Modified, Almonds, 
Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Sodium Alginate, Calcium Sulfate, Disodium Phosphate, Salt, Whip Topping 
Base (Palm Kernel Oil, Sugar, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate, Propylene Glycol Mono Esters, 
Acetylated Monoglycerides, Mono & Diglycerides), Artificial Flavor, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Yellow 5, 
Blue 1), Pistachio Nut Flavor (Natural and Artificial Flavor, Water, Propylene Glycol, Xanthan Gum, Turmeric, 
FD&C Blue 1, Polysorbate 80)

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, pistachio, almond

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



PUMPKIN CHEESECAKE
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME PUMPKIN CHEESECAKE

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Pumpkin Base (Pumpkin Puree, Sugar, Molasses, Corn Syrup, Cinnamon,
Ginger, Nutmeg, Cloves, Natural Flavor, Sodium Benzoate and Citric Acid), Graham Cracker Variegate
(Graham Cracker Crumb (Unbleached Unenriched Wheat Flour, Graham Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Molasses,
Honey, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate), Soybean Oil, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Cornstarch), Coconut Oil, Mono and
Diglycerides, Salt, Soy Lecithin), Candied Pecans (Sugar, Pecans, Butter (Cream, Salt), Honey, Salt, Soy
Lecithin), Cheesecake Powder (Sugar, Nonfat Milk, Buttermilk, Whey Solids, Whip Topping Base (Palm Kernel
Oil, Sugar, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate, Propylene Glycol Mono Esters, Acetylated Monoglycerides,
Mono and Diglycerides), Food Starch-Modified, Natural Cheddar Flavor with Other Natural Flavors (Tapioca
Starch, Cheddar Cheese [Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes], Whey, Buttermilk, Citric Acid, Cellulose Gum, Natural
Flavor, Tricalcium Phosphate, Maltodextrin, Salt, Disodium Phosphate), Artificial Flavor, Monocalcium
Phosphate, Natural Flavors, Salt, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Yellow 5, Yellow 6), Natural and Artificial
Flavors, Cheesecake Flavor (Natural and Artificial Flavors (Propylene Glycol, Water), Spices (Cinnamon,
Nutmeg, Allspice)

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, wheat, soy, pecans

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



RAZAMATAZ
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME RAZAMATAZ

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), White Chocolate Base (Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, White Chocolate 
(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk, Soy Lecithin As An Emulsifier, Vanilla), Corn Starch – Modified, Titanium Dioxide 
For Color, Locust Bean Gum, Artificial Flavor, Benzoic Acid As A Preservative), Red Raspberry Variegate 
(Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Raspberries, Food Starch-Modified, Locust Bean Gum, Natural Flavor, Sodium 
Benzoate As A Preservative, Citric Acid, FD&C Red #40, FD&C Blue #1), Black Raspberry Puree (Corn Syrup, 
Sugar, Water, Raspberry Puree, Natural Black Raspberry Flavor with Other Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, FD&C 
40, Propylene Glycol Alginate, Sodium Benzoate As A Preservative, Salt, FD&C Blue 1), White Chocolate 
Flavor (Natural and Artificial Flavor, Water, Propylene Glycol, Ethyl Alcohol, Xanthan Gum, Titanium Dioxide, 
Caramel Color), Natural and Artificial Flavors

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, soy

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



RHUBARB CRISP
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME RHUBARB CRISP

INGREDIENTS Base (cream, pasteurized skim milk, liquid sugar (sugar, water), corn syrup, non-fat dry milk powder, mono-and
diglycerides, tetrasodium pyrophosphate, cellulose gum, guar gum, polysorbate 80, polysorbate 65,
carrageenan, lactase enzyme), crisp topping (brown sugar (sugar, molasses), rolled oats, butter (cream, salt),
flour (bleached wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),
cinnamon), natural and artificial flavors

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS N/A

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



ROOT BEER FLOAT
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME ROOT BEER FLOAT

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Root Beer Syrup (pure cane sugar, water, natural flavors, caramel color,
acacia gum, citric acid, sodium benzoate (to preserve freshness), potassium sorbate (to preserve freshness),
phosphoric acid), root beer flavor (fructose, water, sugar, caramel color, citric acid, natural and artificial flavors,
sodium benzoate (as preservative), acesulfame potassium, sucralose, propylene glycol, red 40, yellow 5, blue
1, yellow 6)

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



SALTED CARAMEL PECAN
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME SALTED CARAMEL PECAN

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Caramel Base (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Nonfat Dry Milk, Annatto Color,
Molasses, Butter (Cream, Salt), Caramel Color, Annatto Color, Whey, Natural Flavor, Salt), Pecans (Sugar,
Pecans, Butter (Cream, Salt), Honey, Salt, Soy Lecithin), Caramel Variegate (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water,
Nonfat Dry Milk, Butter (Cream, Salt), Molasses, Salt, and Pectin), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Salt

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, pecan, soy

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



SALTY COW TRACKS
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME SALTY COW TRACKS

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Cookie Dough (Wheat Flour, Margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Fruit, 
Soybean And Olive Oils), Water, Salt, Non-Fat Milk, Monoglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor, Vitamin A 
Palmitate, Beta Carotene Color), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, 
Vanilla, Salt), Brown Sugar, Sugar, Shortening (Palm Oil, Mono And Diglycerides, Polysorbate 60), Invert 
Sugar, Water, Natural & Artificial Vanilla Flavor, Salt), Chocolate Caramel Cups (Sugar, Coconut Oil, Corn 
Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Whole Milk (Milk, Sugar), Nonfat Milk, Milk, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, 
Heavy Cream, Butter (Cream, Salt), Palm Kernel Oil, Soy Lecithin (An Emulsifier), Natural And Artificial 
Flavors, Salt, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative)), Cocoa (Cocoa Process With Alkali, Sugar, Salt, 
Carrageenan, Natural Vanilla), Caramel Variegate (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Nonfat Dry Milk, Butter (Cream, 
Salt), Molasses, Salt, And Pectin), Salt

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, wheat, soy,

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



SMOKIN' RED HOT
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME SMOKIN' RED HOT

INGREDIENTS Base (cream, pasteurized skim milk, liquid sugar (sugar, water), corn syrup, non-fat dry milk powder, mono-and 
diglycerides, tetrasodium pyrophosphate, cellulose gum, guar gum, polysorbate 80, polysorbate 65, 
carrageenan, lactase enzyme), fudge variegate (sugar, water, corn syrup, cocoa, coconut oil, modified food 
starch (corn), chocolate liquor, mono & diglycerides, salt, natural flavor, potassium sorbate, soy lecithin, citric 
acid), cinnamon candy (sugar, corn syrup, natural and artificial flavors, acacia (gum arabic), confectioners 
glaze (shellac), carnauba wax, corn starch, white mineral oil, red 40, sunflower lecithin)

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



S'MORE PLEASE
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME S'MORE PLEASE

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Coconut Oil, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, 
Butter Oil, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor), Graham Cracker Variegate (Graham Cracker Crumb (Unbleached 
Unenriched Wheat Flour, Graham Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Molasses, Honey, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate), 
Soybean Oil, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Cornstarch), Coconut Oil, Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Soy Lecithin), 
Marshmallow Variegate (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Egg Albumen, Pectin, Xanthan 
Gum, Vanilla, Natural Flavor and Potassium Sorbate), Chocolate Flavor (Water, Corn Syrup Solids, Cocoa 
(Processed with Alkali), Caramel Color, Sugar, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Salt, Potassium Sorbate, FD&C 
Red 40, Yellow 5, FD&C Blue 2, FD&C Yellow 6), Smores Flavor (Natural and Artificial Flavors, Ethyl Alcohol, 
Propylene Glycol, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Caramel Color, Natural Smoke Flavoring)

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, soy, wheat, egg

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



SNICKERDOODLE
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME SNICKERDOODLE

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Snickerdoodles (granulated sugar, soy shortening (soybean oil,
hydrogenated soybean oil, hydrogenated cottonseed oil), cake flour (enriched flour bleached (wheat flour,
niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid)), unbleached enriched malted wheat flour (wheat flour,
malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, dried egg (whole egg,
sodium silicoaluminate), imitation dark vanilla flavor (water, vanillin, caramel color, ethyl vanillin, citric acid,
sodium benzoate (preservative)), cream of tartar (potassium hydrogen tartrate), baking soda (sodium
barcarbonate), salt (salt, yellow prussiate of soda (anti-caking agent))), Cinnamon Base (Water, Sugar, High
Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Modified Food Starch (Corn), Ground Cinnamon, Contains Less Than 2% of
Salt, Molasses, Cocoa, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid, Locust Bean Gum and Potassium Sorbate), Caramel
Variegate (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Nonfat Dry Milk, Butter (Cream, Salt), Molasses, Salt, and Pectin),
Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Natural and Artificial Flavors

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, wheat, egg

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



SPOTTED COW
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME SPOTTED COW

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Chocolate Flakes (Sugar, Coconut Oil, Cocoa Processed with Alkali,
Butter Oil, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor), Natural and Artificial Vanilla Flavor

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, soy

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



STRAWBERRY FIELDS
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME STRAWBERRY FIELDS

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Strawberries (Strawberries, Sugar), Strawberry Syrup (Cane Sugar,
Dextrose, Fructose, Water, Natural Flavor)

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



SWEET CORN
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME SWEET CORN

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-And Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Sweet Corn

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



TIN ROOF SUNDAE
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME TIN ROOF SUNDAE

INGREDIENTS Base (cream, pasteurized skim milk, liquid sugar (sugar, water), corn syrup, non-fat dry milk powder, mono-and 
diglycerides, tetrasodium pyrophosphate, cellulose gum, guar gum, polysorbate 80, polysorbate 65, 
carrageenan, lactase enzyme), Oil Roasted Peanuts (Peanuts, Peanut oil, salt), milk chocolate (suger, 
chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, milk, milk fat, soy lecithin, vanilla), powdered sugar(sugar, cornstarch), 
chocolatey coating )sugar, palm kernel oil, cocoa powder (pressed with alkali), nonfat dry milk, whey powder, 
soy lecithin, salt, natural & artificial flaor)

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS Milk,soy, peanuts

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



TIPSY COW TOFFEE
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME TIPSY COW TOFFEE

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Toffee (Butter (Cream), Sugar, Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate, Skim
Milk, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor), Candied Pecans (Sugar, Pecans, Butter (Cream,
Salt), Honey, Salt, Soy Lecithin), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Salt), Caramel Variegate (Corn Syrup, Sugar,
Water, Nonfat Dry Milk, Butter (Cream, Salt), Molasses, Salt, and Pectin), French Vanilla (Water, Cane Sugar,
Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Caramel Color)

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, soy, pecans

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



TRIPLE BERRY
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME TRIPLE BERRY

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder,
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Triple Berry Blend (Raspberries, Blueberries, Blackberries), Crisp Topping
(Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Butter (Cream, Salt), Rolled Oats, Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted
Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Cinnamon), Natural and Artificial Flavors

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NO BUT JUST BUTTER

ALLERGENS milk, wheat

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



TRIPLE THREAT
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME TRIPLE THREAT

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Cookie Dough (Wheat Flour, Margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Palm Fruit, 
Soybean and Olive Oils), Water, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Natural Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta 
Carotene Color), Brown Sugar, Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Dextrose, Cocoa Butter, Soy 
Lecithin, Vanilla), Sugar, Invert Sugar, Natural & Artificial Vanilla Flavor, Salt, Water), Peanut Butter Bars 
(Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate, Skim Milk, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor), Peanut 
Butter (Peanuts, Dextrose, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed and/or Cottonseed), Salt), Powdered Sugar 
(Sugar, Corn Starch), Butter (Cream, Salt), Graham Crackers (Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced 
Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whole Wheat Flour, Sugar, Soybean and/or Canola Oil, 
Honey, Leavening (Baking Soda and/or Calcium Phosphate), Salt, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor)), Chocolate 
Cookie Dough (Sugar, Whole Grain Rolled Oats, Peanut Butter (Peanuts, Dextrose, Hydrogenate Vegetable 
Oil (Rapeseed and/or Cottonseed), Salt), Milk, Butter (Cream, Salt), Cocoa (Cocoa Process with Alkali, Sugar, 
Salt, Carrageenan, Natural Vanilla)), Natural and Artificial Flavors), Peanut Butter Cookie Dough (Sugar, Whole 
Grain Rolled Oats, Peanut Butter (Peanuts, Dextrose, Hydrogenate Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed and/or 
Cottonseed), Salt), Milk, Butter (Cream, Salt), Chocolate Chips (Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate, Skim Milk, 
Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor), Natural and Artificial Flavors), Cocoa (Cocoa Process 
with Alkali, Sugar, Salt, Carrageenan, Natural Vanilla)

GLUTEN FREE NOT GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS wheat, soy, peanut, milk

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



TURTLE CHEESECAKE
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME TURTLE CHEESECAKE

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Cheesecake Powder (Sugar, Nonfat Milk, Buttermilk, Whey Solids, Whip 
Topping Base (Palm Kernel Oil, Sugar, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate, Propylene Glycol Mono Esters, 
Acetylated Monoglycerides, Mono and Diglycerides), Food Starch-Modified, Natural Cheddar Flavor with Other 
Natural Flavors (Tapioca Starch, Cheddar Cheese [Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes], Whey, Buttermilk, Citric 
Acid, Cellulose Gum, Natural Flavor, Tricalcium Phosphate, Maltodextrin, Salt, Disodium Phosphate), Artificial 
Flavor, Monocalcium Phosphate, Natural Flavors, Salt, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Yellow 5, Yellow 6), 
Pecans (Sugar, Pecans, Butter (Cream, Salt), Honey, Salt, Soy Lecithin), Caramel Variegate (Corn Syrup, 
Sugar, Water, Nonfat Dry Milk, Butter (Cream, Salt), Molasses, Salt, and Pectin), Chocolate Variegate (Sugar, 
Water, Corn Syrup, Cocoa, Coconut Oil, Modified Food Starch (Corn), Chocolate Liquor, Mono & Diglycerides, 
Salt, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate, Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid) Natural and Artificial Flavors

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, pecans, soy

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



TUTTI FRUTTI
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME TUTTI FRUTTI

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Dum Dums (Sugar, Corn Syrup, Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Salt, Artificial 
Flavor, Color Added (Includes Red 40, Yellow 6, Yellow 5, Blue 1), Tutti Frutti Flavor (Natural and Artificial 
Flavors, Water, Propylene Glycol, Xanthan Gum, FD&C Red 40, FD&C Blue 1, Polysorbate 80, Triacetin, Ethyl 
Alcohol, Citric Acid, Natural Tocopherols)

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



TWIN BING CREAM
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME TWIN BING CREAM

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Twin Bing Bar (Sugar, Peanuts, Corn Syrup, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel 
Oil, Cocoa Powder, Whey, Invert Sugar, Salt Egg Whites, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavors, FD & C Red 3, FD & 
C Red 40, Citric Acid, Invertase, Cream of Tartar), Cherries (Cherries, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, 
Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate, Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, FD & C Red #40, Sulfur Dioxide), 
Fudge Variegate (Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Cocoa, Coconut Oil, Modified Food Starch (Corn), Chocolate 
Liquor, Mono & Diglycerides, Salt, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate, Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid), Chocolate 
Covered Peanuts (Oil Roasted Peanuts (Peanuts, Peanut Oil, Salt), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, 
Cocoa Butter, Milk, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla), Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Cornstarch), Chocolatey Coating 
(Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa Powder (Processed with Alkali), Nonfat Dry Milk, Whey Powder, Soy Lecithin, 
Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor)

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, peanuts, egg, soy

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



UDDER ME MINT CHIP
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME UDDER ME MINT CHIP

INGREDIENTS Base (Cream, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Liquid Sugar (Sugar, Water), Corn Syrup, Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, 
Mono-and Diglycerides, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Polysorbate 80, Polysorbate 
65, Carrageenan, Lactase Enzyme), Chocolate Flakes (Sugar, Coconut Oil, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, 
Butter Oil, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor), Creme De Menthe Syrup (Pure Cane Sugar, Water, Natural Flavors, 
Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate (To Preserve Freshness), Potassium Sorbate (To Preserve Freshness), FD&C 
Blue #1, FD&C Yellow #5), Mint Flavor (Natural and Artificial Flavors, Water, Propylene Glycol, Turmeric, 
Xanthan Gum, FD&C Blue 1, Polysorbate 80), Green Color (Water, Propylene Glycol, FD&C Yellow #5 & Blue 
#1)

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, soy

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS



WHITE CHOCOLATE PEPPERMINT
CATEGORY INFORMATION

NAME WHITE CHOCOLATE PEPPERMINT

INGREDIENTS Base (cream, pasteurized skim milk, liquid sugar (sugar, water), corn syrup, non-fat dry milk powder, mono-and
diglycerides, tetrasodium pyrophosphate, cellulose gum, guar gum, polysorbate 80, polysorbate 65,
carrageenan, lactase enzyme), white chocolate base (nonfat milk, sugar, corn syrup, white chocolate (sugar,
cocoa butter, milk, soy lecithin as an emulsifier, vanilla), corn starch – modified, titanium dioxide for color,
locust bean gum, artificial flavor, benzoic acid as a preservative), candy canes (sugar, corn syrup, peppermint
oil, red 40)

GLUTEN FREE GLUTEN FREE

LACTOSE FREE NOT LACTOSE FREE

ALLERGENS milk, soy

MANUFACTURED ON
EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO
PROCESSES

milk, wheat, soy, egg, tree nuts (almond, coconut, pecan, pistachio, walnut), peanuts

BACK TO ALL FLAVORS


